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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

HAMMOND DIVISION 
 
CITY OF HAMMOND, et al.,  ) 
      ) 
 Plaintiffs,    ) CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00160-PPS-JEM 
      ) 
    vs.    ) 
   ) 
LAKE COUNTY JUDICIAL  ) 
NOMINATING COMMISSION, et al., ) 
      ) 
  Defendants.   ) 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

Notice is hereby given that all Plaintiffs, under Rules 3 and 4 of the Federal Rules 

of Appellate Procedure, appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Cir-

cuit this Court’s Opinion and Order (Dkt. 113), which this Court entered on January 4, 

2024, the Clerk entered Judgment in a Civil Action on January 5, 2024 (Dkt. 114), and the 

Clerk entered an Amended Judgment in a Civil Action on January 12, 2024 (Dkt. 115).  

The Judgment entered summary judgment in favor of Defendants on Plaintiffs claim un-

der the Voting Rights Act (Count I). The Judgment dismissed Plaintiffs’ state-law claims 

(Counts II, III and IV) without prejudice. The Judgment is final and jurisdiction in the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit is proper under 28 U.S.C. § 1291.  

Respectfully submitted this 26th day of January 2024. 

     Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Bryan H. Babb     
      Bryan H. Babb, Atty. No. 21535-49 
      Bradley M. Dick, Atty. No. 29647-49 
      Seema R. Shah, Atty No. 26583-49 

BOSE McKINNEY & EVANS LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 684-5000 
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(317) 684-5173 (Fax) 
bbabb@boselaw.com 
bdick@boselaw.com 
sshah@boselaw.com 

 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that on January 26th, 2024, a copy of the foregoing document was 
filed electronically.  Notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties by operation 
of the Court's electronic filing system.  Parties may access this filing through the Court's 
system. 
 
Kari A. Morrigan 
Kari.morrigan@atg.in.gov 
 

Michael E. Tolbert 
mtolbert@tolbertlegal.com 
 

Candace C. Dickson 
cdickson@tolbertlegal.com 

Shelice R. Tolbert 
stolbert@tolbertlegal.com 
 

Rogelio Dominguez 
roy@dominguezlawyer.com 

Meredith B. McCutcheon 
Meredith.mccutcheon@atg.in.gov 
 

  
 

/s/ Bryan H. Babb     
      Bryan H. Babb 
4703522.1 
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